

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

DASON UDAC and GWENDOLYN N. UDAC, Trustee for the Alfredo Udac Revocable Living Trust,

Petitioners/Plaintiffs-Appellees/Cross-Appellants,

vs.

TAKATA CORPORATION,

Respondent/Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

HAWAII MOTORS, INC.; JOHN DOES 1-10; JANE DOES 1-10; DOE CORPORATIONS 1-10; DOE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10; DOE ENTITIES 1-10; ROE "NON-PROFIT" CORPORATIONS; and DOE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 1-10,

Defendants.

) CIVIL NO. 02-1-0260
) DEFENDANT TAKATA CORPORATION'S APPEAL FROM 1) JUDGMENT FILED ON APRIL 19, 2006; 2) FIRST AMENDED JUDGMENT FILED ON MAY 31, 2006; 3) ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT TAKATA CORPORATION'S RENEWED MOTION FOR JUDGMENT AS A MATTER OF LAW AND/OR FOR NEW TRIAL AND/OR FOR REMITTITUR, FILED APRIL 28, 2006, FILED ON JUNE 8, 2006; 4) COURT'S FINDINGS ON DEFENDANT TAKATA CORPORATION'S CLAIM THAT THE JURY VERDICT ON PUNITIVE DAMAGES IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY EXCESSIVE, FILED ON JULY 20, 2006; AND 5) SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT FILED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2006
) PLAINTIFFS DASON UDAC and GWENDOLYN N. UDAC, Trustee for the Alfredo Udac Revocable Living Trust's CROSS-APPEAL FROM 1) ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR AWARD OF COSTS AND PREJUDGMENT INTEREST AND FOR FORM OF JUDGMENT FILED ON JANUARY 27, 2006, FILED ON APRIL 19, 2006; AND 2) SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT FILED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2006
) THIRD CIRCUIT COURT (HILO)
) HONORABLE RIKI MAY AMANO
) HONORABLE TERENCE T. YOSHIOKA
) HONORABLE GLENN S. HARA
) HONORABLE GREG K. NAKAMURA
) Judges

**OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI,
FILED ON DECEMBER 7, 2009**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
RESPONSIVE QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
RESPONSIVE STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE ICA CORRECTLY HELD THAT IT WAS ERROR TO EXCLUDE BANKS’S SURROGATE STUDY AND REBUTTAL TESTIMONY.	6
II. THE EXCLUSION OF BANKS’S SURROGATE STUDY AND REBUTTAL TESTIMONY WAS PLAINLY PREJUDICIAL.	9
III. THE ICA CORRECTLY FOUND THAT TAKATA IS ENTITLED TO JMOL ON PUNITIVE DAMAGES.	10
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Masaki v. Gen. Motors Corp., 71 Haw. 1 780 P.2d 566 (1989).....10

Monlux v. Gen. Motors Corp., 68 Haw. 358, 714 P.2d 930 (1986).....9

STATUTES, REGULATIONS, AND RULES

HRAP 40.1(d)(1).....1
